FEATURES
◆   Winding type realizes small size and low
       profile
◆   Prevention of common mode noise at high
       frequency
◆   25Ω~220Ω are optional for different noise
       level and signal frequency
◆   Excellent solderability

The data is reference only. Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Please check our website for latest information.
 http:www.ftind.com
2  0f  6
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
HSWC-FS3225 TYPE
HSWC-FS4532 TYPE
SPECIFICATIONS
HSWC-FS1210 TYPE
                Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Choke Coil HSWC FS Series
Units Ω Ω mA Volts MΩ
Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance @100MHz
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC IR
HSWC-FS1210T2-350F 35±25% 0.18 430 20 10
HSWC-FS1210T2-600F 60±25% 0.30 400 20 10
HSWC-FS1210T2-900F 90±25% 0.30 400 20 10
HSWC-FS1210T2-161F 160±25% 0.60 260 20 10
HSWC-FS1210T2-361F 360±25% 0.65 250 20 10
Min.Insulation
Resistance
Max. Dc
Resistance
Max. Rated
Curent
Rated
Voltage
The data is reference only. Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Please check our website for latest information.
 http:www.ftind.com
3  0f  6
SPECIFICATIONS
HSWC-FS1608 TYPE
HSWC-FS2520 TYPE
HSWC-FS3225 TYPE
Units Ω Ω mA Volts MΩ
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC IR
HSWC-FS1608T2-250F 25±25% 0.10 500 20 10
HSWC-FS1608T2-600F 60±25% 0.20 350 20 10
HSWC-FS1608T2-900F 90±25% 0.25 300 20 10
HSWC-FS1608T2-141F 140±25% 0.25 300 20 10
Units Ω Ω mA Volts MΩ
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC IR
HSWC-FS2520T2-301F 300±25% 0.25 400 50 10
HSWC-FS2520T2-451F 450±25% 0.30 350 50 10
HSWC-FS2520T2-601F 600±25% 0.38 330 50 10
HSWC-FS2520T2-102F 1000±25% 0.50 240 50 10
Units Ω Ω mA Volts MΩ
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC IR
HSWC-FS3225T2-800F 80±25% 0.12 640 50 10
HSWC-FS3225T2-161F 160±25% 0.15 480 50 10
HSWC-FS3225T2-271F 270±25% 0.25 450 50 10
HSWC-FS3225T2-102F 1000±25% 0.35 350 50 10
Common Mode
Impedance @100MHz
                Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Choke Coil HSWC FS Series
Max. Dc

Min.Insulation
Resistance
Part Number
Part Number
Max. Dc
Resistance
4  0f  6
SPECIFICATIONS
HSWC-FS4532 TYPE
        sales.
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Impedance vs. Frequency
Units Ω Ω mA Volts MΩ
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC IR
HSWC-FS4532T2-601F 600±25% 0.12 1000 50 10
  ※: Products with other electrical characteristics can be provided upon customer’s request. Please contact your local
HSWC-FS1210T2 TYPE HSWC-FS1608T2 TYPE
                Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Choke Coil HSWC FS Series
Part Number